## PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION SCO NO. 220-221, SECTOR 34-A, CHANDIGARH

IA No. 01 of 2019 & Petition No. 31 of 2014 On remand by APTEL in Appeal No.36 of

> 2016 & IA No. 91 of 2016 Date of hearing: 03.04.2019 Date of Order: 08.04.2019

In the matter of: Petition under applicable provisions of Section 63 and 86 (f) of Electricity Act,

2003 read with statutory framework governing procurement of power through competitive bidding for approval for modalities of landed cost of washed coal to be included as part of landed fuel cost for computing the tariff as per the provisions of the Power Purchase Agreement - 3 x 660 MW Talwandi Sabo

Thermal Power Project ("Project").

**AND** 

In the matter of: Talwandi Sabo Power Limited, Site cum Registered Office: Village Banawala,

Mansa-Talwandi Sabo Road, District Mansa, Punjab-151302.

Versus

Punjab State Power Corporation Limited through its Chief Engineer, Thermal Designs, PSPCL, Shed No.T-1A, Thermal Design Complex, Shakti Vihar,

Patiala-147001.

Present: Ms. Kusumjit Sidhu, Chairperson

Sh. S.S. Sarna, Member Ms. Anjuli Chandra, Member

For TSPL: Sh. Amit Kapur, Advocate

Sh. Akshat Jain, Advocate

Sh. Amit Mittal, GM Sh, Siddharth Bhati, AM

For PSPCL: Sh. Anand K Ganeshan, Advocate

Sh. H.D Goel, CE/ARR&TR Sh V.P.S. Kailay, SE/TR-5

Sh. Gurpreet Pal Singh, Sr. Xen /TR-5 Sh. Sh. Simranjit Singh, AEE/Fuel

ORDER

After hearing the parties Order is reserved. The counsel for PSPCL requested to file reply to the affidavit filed by TSPL. The same may be filed by 08.04.2019 with a copy to TSPL (through hard copy & soft copy).

Sd/- Sd/- Sd/-

(Anjuli Chandra) (S.S. Sarna) (Kusumjit Sidhu)
Member Member Chairperson

Chandigarh

Dated: 08.04.2019